

CAMPAIGN PRIORITIES COLLEGE OF NURSING

Located primarily at the University of Houston Sugar Land campus in Fort Bend County — the fastest-growing county in the country — the University of Houston College of Nursing provides innovative, dynamic, and nationally competitive nursing education to a diverse student population that builds professional leaders and clinical experts.

College of Nursing students graduate with the skills to excel in both medically underserved rural settings as well as bustling urban centers — including the Texas Medical Center, where many students receive training. By achieving a 100 percent first-time pass rate on the National Licensure Exam for registered nurses, the College has been rated in the top five percent of nursing programs in the nation. Moreover, the College has a 100 percent Family Nurse Practitioner certification exam pass rate and a 100 percent employment rate for MSN graduates.

Founded in 2006, the College of Nursing may be one of UH's youngest colleges, but with your support, we are transforming — and transforming health care — at an unprecedented rate. The following campaign priorities will not only elevate the College, but health care in our region and beyond.

SCHOLARSHIPS

Allowing qualified students the financial support to attend full-time, graduate in less time, and fill the community need for top-notch nursing leaders. Cost prohibits many from enrolling or even applying to the College, and scholarship support will make a definitive difference for prospective students.

ENDOWED CHAIRS AND PROFESSORSHIPS

In particular, our goal is to add our first endowed chair to ensure prestige and research support, and attract top candidates to the College.

NAMING THE COLLEGE OF NURSING

A naming gift for the College of Nursing will bring prominence, establish UH's nursing program in the region and further transform its programs to meet 21st Century needs.

For more information about how you can support the College of Nursing, contact **Connie Loyd**, Senior Director of Advancement, at **713-743-8116** or **clloyd2@central.uh.edu**.

